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fees, subscriptions and donations, and, in some cases, municipal aid. The 
amount derived from patients is, in most cases, very small:— 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE OF PRINCIPAL PUBLIC CHARITABLE 
INSTITUTIONS IN CANADA. 

INSTITUTIONS. 

Ontario (1898)— 
General Hospitals..._.... 
Deaf and Dumb Institution, Belleville. 
Blind Institution, Brantford 
Houses of Refuge 
Orphan Asylums 
Asylum for Insane 
Magdalen Asylums. 

Quebec (1898) -
Deaf and Dumb Institutions 
Blind Institutions, Montreal 
Industrial Schools 1 
Reformatory Schools J 
Asylums for Insane 

Nova Scotia (1898)— 
General Hospital 
Deaf and Dumb Institution 
Blind Institution 
Poor Houses 
Asylums for Insane 

New Brunswick (1897)— 
Deaf and Dumb Institutions 
Asylums for Insane, 1898 
Boys' Industrial Home 
General Hospital (St. John) 

Manitoba— 
General Hospitals, 1897....: 
Asylums for Insane, 1898 
Home for Incurables, 1898 
Deaf and Dumb Institution, 1898 
Children's Home, 1897 
Women's Home (Winnipeg), 1897 
St. Boniface Orphanage, 1897 

British Columbia (1898)— 
Asylum for Insane 
Juvenile Reformatory 

Prince Edward Island— 
Asylum for Insane 

North-west Territories (1893)— 
Hospitals 

RECEIPTS. 

Govern
ment. 

Other 
sources. 

Expenditure 

111,113 
44,887 
33,589 
56,113 
15,313 
626,142 

840 

447,120 

160,301 
90,700 
72,042 
8,067 

437,035 
44,887 
33,589 
198,342 
102,189 
621,738 
8,771 

13,000 
1,390 

13,000 
1,390 

61,785 61,785 

295,000 295,000 

42,291 
t6,956 
*14,686 
7,948 

8,812 
17,192 
2,354 

51,107 
23,713 
16,896 
7,948 

62,597 4,911 67,508 

1,500 
41,217 
1,000 
3,000 

+ 

9,406 
3,107 
15,086 

+ 

56,913 
4,140 
18,086 

35,788 
67,780 

65,841 82,915 
67,780 

15,469 
12,147 

500 
250 
500 

5,204 
1,531 
5,335 

15,469 
12,147 
3,588 
1,015 
5,835 

43,828 
455 

4,004 
+ 

49,262 

18,817 918 19,735 

3,400 3,756 7,165 

* Including Government and municipal grants from New Brunswick of $3,893 ; Prince 
Edward Island, $449, and Newfoundland, $1,200. f Including grants from Prince Edward 
Island, $18, and from Newfoundland, $1,200. JNot given. 


