533

fees, subscriptions and donations, and, in some cases, municipal aid. The amount derived from patients is, in most cases, very small:—

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE OF PRINCIPAL PUBLIC CHARITABLE INSTITUTIONS IN CANADA.

Institutions.	RECKIPTS.		
	Govern- ment.	Other sources.	Expenditure
Ontario (1898)— General Hospitals Deaf and Dumb Institution, Belleville. Blind Institution, Brantford Houses of Refuge Orphan Asylums Asylum for Insane Magdalen Asylums.	\$ 111,113 44,887 33,589 56,113 15,313 626,142 840	\$ 447,120 160,301 90,700 72,042 8,067	\$ 437,035 44,887 33,589 198,342 102,189 621,738 8,771
Quebec (1898) — Deaf and Dumb Institutions Blind Institutions, Montreal Industrial Schools Reformatory Schools Asylums for Insane	13,000 1,390 61,785 295,000		13,000 1,390 61,785 295,000
Nova Scotia (1898)— General Hospital. Deaf and Dumb Institution Blind Institution. Poor Houses. Asylums for Insane.	42,291 +6,956 *14,686 7,948 62,597	8,812 17,192 2,354 4,911	51,107 23,713 16,896 7,948 67,508
New Brunswick (1897)— Deaf and Dumb Institutions Asylums for Insane, 1898. Boys' Industrial Home. General Hospital (St. John)	1,500 41,217 1,000 3,000	9,406 3,107 15,086	56,913 4,140 18,086
Manitoba— General Hospitals, 1897 Asylums for Insane, 1898. Home for Incurables, 1898. Deaf and Dumb Institution, 1898 Children's Home, 1897 Women's Home (Winnipeg), 1897. St. Boniface Orphanage, 1897	35,788 67,780 15,469 12,147 500 250 500	5,204 1,531 5,335	82,915 67,780 15,469 12,147 3,588 1,015 5,835
British Columbia (1898)— Asylum for Insane	43,828 455	4,004 ‡	49,262 ‡
Prince Edward Island— Asylum for Insane.	18,817	918	19,735
North-west Territories (1893)— Hospitals.	3,400	3,756	7,165

^{*} Including Government and municipal grants from New Brunswick of \$3,893; Prince Edward Island, \$449, and Newfoundland, \$1,200. † Including grants from Prince Edward Island, \$18, and from Newfoundland, \$1,200. ‡ Not given.